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Split time results Page 1 OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2008 

Pl Name Time

Red 1  (31) 10.6 km  0 m   22 C
1(75) 2(41) 3(40) 4(38) 5(34) 6(32) 7(46) 8(55) 9(61) 10(67) 11(57) 12(58) 13(71) 14(62)

15(67) 16(93) 17(95) 18(91) 19(90) 20(47) 21(35) 22(53) F

1 Toby Scott 49:09 0:29 4:10 5:05 5:45 8:01 9:04 12:04 14:05 17:37 20:16 21:09 22:21 24:08 25:43
AOC 0:29 3:41 0:55 0:40 2:16 1:03 3:00 2:01 3:32 2:39 0:53 1:12 1:47 1:35

28:07 32:47 33:45 35:26 36:34 44:26 46:58 47:52 49:09
2:24 4:40 0:58 1:41 1:08 7:52 2:32 0:54 1:17

2 Matt Ogden 50:04 0:31 4:11 5:06 5:40 7:54 8:59 12:05 14:03 17:40 20:17 21:10 22:00 24:26 26:16
NWOC 0:31 3:40 0:55 0:34 2:14 1:05 3:06 1:58 3:37 2:37 0:53 0:50 2:26 1:50

28:18 33:10 34:24 35:59 36:58 45:12 47:50 48:45 50:04
2:02 4:52 1:14 1:35 0:59 8:14 2:38 0:55 1:19

3 Simon Jager 52:34 0:38 4:47 5:50 6:29 8:47 9:57 13:15 15:32 19:59 22:37 23:33 24:21 27:01 28:49
AOC 0:38 4:09 1:03 0:39 2:18 1:10 3:18 2:17 4:27 2:38 0:56 0:48 2:40 1:48

30:45 35:32 36:35 38:24 39:33 47:36 50:19 51:15 52:34
1:56 4:47 1:03 1:49 1:09 8:03 2:43 0:56 1:19

4 Gene Beveridge 53:23 0:32 4:22 5:19 5:54 8:04 9:13 12:09 14:21 17:58 22:08 23:02 24:06 26:26 28:07
NWOC 0:32 3:50 0:57 0:35 2:10 1:09 2:56 2:12 3:37 4:10 0:54 1:04 2:20 1:41

30:43 35:12 36:21 37:41 38:51 48:17 51:07 52:01 53:23
2:36 4:29 1:09 1:20 1:10 9:26 2:50 0:54 1:22

5 Jourdan Harvey 54:25 0:27 4:35 5:34 6:09 8:22 9:32 12:43 14:52 19:51 22:41 23:40 24:30 26:44 28:40
CMOC 0:27 4:08 0:59 0:35 2:13 1:10 3:11 2:09 4:59 2:50 0:59 0:50 2:14 1:56

31:05 36:07 37:10 38:55 40:34 48:56 51:53 52:56 54:25
2:25 5:02 1:03 1:45 1:39 8:22 2:57 1:03 1:29

6 Nick Harris 55:01 0:45 5:10 6:12 6:49 9:15 10:27 13:47 15:47 19:42 23:04 24:05 25:30 27:23 29:03
NWOC 0:45 4:25 1:02 0:37 2:26 1:12 3:20 2:00 3:55 3:22 1:01 1:25 1:53 1:40

31:16 36:30 37:37 39:17 40:33 49:29 52:29 53:34 55:01
2:13 5:14 1:07 1:40 1:16 8:56 3:00 1:05 1:27

7 Nick Mead 55:29 0:32 4:46 5:47 6:31 9:36 10:48 14:09 16:24 20:18 23:08 24:18 25:23 27:30 29:43
NWOC 0:32 4:14 1:01 0:44 3:05 1:12 3:21 2:15 3:54 2:50 1:10 1:05 2:07 2:13

31:59 37:04 38:07 39:56 41:10 49:52 52:54 53:57 55:29
2:16 5:05 1:03 1:49 1:14 8:42 3:02 1:03 1:32

8 Alastair McDowell 1:02:42 3:19 8:23 9:32 10:07 12:48 13:58 17:05 19:26 24:30 27:22 28:50 30:32 33:59 35:53
NW NW 3:19 5:04 1:09 0:35 2:41 1:10 3:07 2:21 5:04 2:52 1:28 1:42 3:27 1:54

38:28 44:01 45:11 46:44 47:58 56:35 59:55 1:00:59 1:02:42
2:35 5:33 1:10 1:33 1:14 8:37 3:20 1:04 1:43

9 Bruce Peat 1:02:43 0:48 6:11 7:22 8:05 10:55 12:23 16:19 19:26 23:53 27:08 28:36 29:37 31:52 34:17
CMOC 0:48 5:23 1:11 0:43 2:50 1:28 3:56 3:07 4:27 3:15 1:28 1:01 2:15 2:25

36:36 42:26 43:51 45:42 47:08 56:28 59:49 1:00:57 1:02:43
2:19 5:50 1:25 1:51 1:26 9:20 3:21 1:08 1:46

10 Allan Janes 1:03:12 0:35 5:41 6:56 7:36 10:23 11:51 15:29 18:50 24:17 27:10 28:15 30:14 33:06 35:34
NWOC 0:35 5:06 1:15 0:40 2:47 1:28 3:38 3:21 5:27 2:53 1:05 1:59 2:52 2:28

37:47 43:08 44:33 46:17 47:40 57:13 1:00:28 1:01:36 1:03:12
2:13 5:21 1:25 1:44 1:23 9:33 3:15 1:08 1:36

11 Fraser MacDiarmid 1:03:36 0:50 6:26 7:29 8:08 10:52 12:04 15:15 17:19 25:52 29:00 30:25 33:15 35:38 37:36
CMOC 0:50 5:36 1:03 0:39 2:44 1:12 3:11 2:04 8:33 3:08 1:25 2:50 2:23 1:58

39:45 44:32 45:44 47:19 49:12 57:47 1:01:00 1:02:04 1:03:36
2:09 4:47 1:12 1:35 1:53 8:35 3:13 1:04 1:32

12 Imogene Scott 1:04:28 0:47 5:51 7:01 7:44 10:36 11:56 15:47 18:37 23:06 26:23 27:28 28:50 31:23 33:25
AOC 0:47 5:04 1:10 0:43 2:52 1:20 3:51 2:50 4:29 3:17 1:05 1:22 2:33 2:02

35:52 41:14 42:40 44:34 46:56 58:11 1:01:34 1:02:42 1:04:28
2:27 5:22 1:26 1:54 2:22 11:15 3:23 1:08 1:46

13 Dennis Wakefield 1:04:31 0:44 5:40 6:48 7:28 10:11 11:27 15:19 18:03 22:33 25:49 27:04 29:58 32:46 34:58
NWOC 0:44 4:56 1:08 0:40 2:43 1:16 3:52 2:44 4:30 3:16 1:15 2:54 2:48 2:12

37:28 43:21 44:46 46:37 47:57 57:51 1:01:25 1:02:38 1:04:31
2:30 5:53 1:25 1:51 1:20 9:54 3:34 1:13 1:53

14 Guy Cory-Wright 1:05:39 0:41 5:46 6:59 7:47 10:32 12:01 15:53 18:37 23:23 26:54 28:14 30:05 32:37 34:34
AOC 0:41 5:05 1:13 0:48 2:45 1:29 3:52 2:44 4:46 3:31 1:20 1:51 2:32 1:57

37:33 43:11 44:34 46:57 48:30 59:17 1:02:41 1:03:52 1:05:39
2:59 5:38 1:23 2:23 1:33 10:47 3:24 1:11 1:47

15 Sam Peat 1:05:40 0:47 6:10 8:24 9:21 12:19 13:56 17:53 20:34 27:50 30:45 32:32 33:55 36:02 38:05
CMOC 0:47 5:23 2:14 0:57 2:58 1:37 3:57 2:41 7:16 2:55 1:47 1:23 2:07 2:03

40:10 45:37 46:54 48:42 50:30 59:46 1:02:59 1:04:11 1:05:40 25:16
2:05 5:27 1:17 1:48 1:48 9:16 3:13 1:12 1:29 *62

16 Steve Oram 1:06:42 0:35 5:11 6:25 7:19 9:58 11:24 14:54 17:55 23:25 26:38 27:51 28:48 31:48 33:57
AOC 0:35 4:36 1:14 0:54 2:39 1:26 3:30 3:01 5:30 3:13 1:13 0:57 3:00 2:09

37:21 43:24 44:55 46:43 48:27 1:00:09 1:03:35 1:04:51 1:06:42
3:24 6:03 1:31 1:48 1:44 11:42 3:26 1:16 1:51

17 Neil Martin 1:09:07 0:54 6:30 7:47 8:30 11:49 13:23 17:37 20:00 27:12 30:30 31:45 33:44 37:04 39:35
NWOC 0:54 5:36 1:17 0:43 3:19 1:34 4:14 2:23 7:12 3:18 1:15 1:59 3:20 2:31

42:06 48:02 49:13 51:08 52:33 1:02:51 1:06:18 1:07:27 1:09:07
2:31 5:56 1:11 1:55 1:25 10:18 3:27 1:09 1:40

18 Steve Pyatt 1:09:41 0:54 7:02 8:21 9:15 12:24 14:07 18:16 21:02 26:31 30:07 31:26 32:33 35:04 37:24
NWOC 0:54 6:08 1:19 0:54 3:09 1:43 4:09 2:46 5:29 3:36 1:19 1:07 2:31 2:20

39:53 46:15 47:39 49:32 51:12 1:02:27 1:06:22 1:07:48 1:09:41
2:29 6:22 1:24 1:53 1:40 11:15 3:55 1:26 1:53

19 Phil White 1:11:18 0:41 5:50 7:06 7:53 11:30 12:57 17:00 19:31 25:18 28:46 30:10 32:33 35:00 37:44
NWOC 0:41 5:09 1:16 0:47 3:37 1:27 4:03 2:31 5:47 3:28 1:24 2:23 2:27 2:44

40:17 46:09 47:38 49:34 51:48 1:03:54 1:07:54 1:09:21 1:11:18
2:33 5:52 1:29 1:56 2:14 12:06 4:00 1:27 1:57

20 Peter Cleary 1:11:41 0:54 6:41 7:51 8:38 11:51 13:24 17:46 20:32 25:47 29:47 31:06 32:14 34:58 38:18
CMOC 0:54 5:47 1:10 0:47 3:13 1:33 4:22 2:46 5:15 4:00 1:19 1:08 2:44 3:20

41:10 47:25 48:45 50:46 52:37 1:04:29 1:08:20 1:09:46 1:11:41
2:52 6:15 1:20 2:01 1:51 11:52 3:51 1:26 1:55

21 Owen Means 1:12:06 0:50 6:26 7:52 8:39 11:46 13:16 17:30 21:09 26:24 29:56 31:14 32:44 35:50 38:19
NW NW 0:50 5:36 1:26 0:47 3:07 1:30 4:14 3:39 5:15 3:32 1:18 1:30 3:06 2:29

40:55 47:25 48:57 51:01 52:43 1:05:20 1:09:02 1:10:24 1:12:06
2:36 6:30 1:32 2:04 1:42 12:37 3:42 1:22 1:42
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Pl Name Time

Red 1  (31) 10.6 km  0 m   22 C (cont.)

1(75) 2(41) 3(40) 4(38) 5(34) 6(32) 7(46) 8(55) 9(61) 10(67) 11(57) 12(58) 13(71) 14(62)
15(67) 16(93) 17(95) 18(91) 19(90) 20(47) 21(35) 22(53) F

22 Oliver Tyack 1:14:31 0:29 6:29 7:43 8:26 11:08 12:41 16:39 19:48 33:25 35:55 37:01 38:05 40:22 42:29
NWOC 0:29 6:00 1:14 0:43 2:42 1:33 3:58 3:09 13:37 2:30 1:06 1:04 2:17 2:07

45:02 51:40 52:58 55:00 58:07 1:07:49 1:11:15 1:12:30 1:14:31
2:33 6:38 1:18 2:02 3:07 9:42 3:26 1:15 2:01

23 Jacob Rennie 1:15:19 0:36 6:00 7:18 8:10 11:16 12:59 17:21 20:05 25:38 28:42 29:50 31:09 34:07 41:13
NWOC 0:36 5:24 1:18 0:52 3:06 1:43 4:22 2:44 5:33 3:04 1:08 1:19 2:58 7:06

44:14 50:53 52:31 54:37 1:00:43 1:09:41 1:12:47 1:13:48 1:15:19
3:01 6:39 1:38 2:06 6:06 8:58 3:06 1:01 1:31

24 Callum Cleary 1:15:47 0:38 6:27 7:39 8:22 11:47 13:11 17:20 20:17 29:28 32:34 33:49 35:08 39:14 42:01
CMOC 0:38 5:49 1:12 0:43 3:25 1:24 4:09 2:57 9:11 3:06 1:15 1:19 4:06 2:47

44:22 50:38 52:11 54:32 56:39 1:08:53 1:12:28 1:13:52 1:15:47
2:21 6:16 1:33 2:21 2:07 12:14 3:35 1:24 1:55

25 Kingsley Ng-Wai Sh 1:15:57 1:09 6:47 8:08 8:56 12:28 14:05 19:29 22:23 28:03 31:42 33:14 34:59 38:20 41:15
NWOC 1:09 5:38 1:21 0:48 3:32 1:37 5:24 2:54 5:40 3:39 1:32 1:45 3:21 2:55

44:55 51:35 53:47 55:58 58:08 1:08:43 1:12:44 1:14:05 1:15:57
3:40 6:40 2:12 2:11 2:10 10:35 4:01 1:21 1:52

26 Murray Thomas 1:18:53 1:07 7:23 8:41 9:45 12:56 14:39 19:08 22:40 28:11 32:17 33:54 35:59 38:56 41:55
NWOC 1:07 6:16 1:18 1:04 3:11 1:43 4:29 3:32 5:31 4:06 1:37 2:05 2:57 2:59

44:55 51:36 53:00 55:23 57:16 1:11:06 1:15:21 1:16:51 1:18:53
3:00 6:41 1:24 2:23 1:53 13:50 4:15 1:30 2:02

27 Stan Foster 1:18:58 0:54 7:31 9:00 10:05 13:42 15:26 20:29 23:20 29:39 33:33 34:53 36:01 38:51 41:43
NW NW 0:54 6:37 1:29 1:05 3:37 1:44 5:03 2:51 6:19 3:54 1:20 1:08 2:50 2:52

44:57 51:57 53:28 56:27 58:11 1:10:58 1:15:22 1:16:54 1:18:58
3:14 7:00 1:31 2:59 1:44 12:47 4:24 1:32 2:04

28 Miles Broderick 1:19:52 0:44 5:58 7:29 8:15 11:28 13:08 17:34 20:57 27:34 30:12 32:05 33:13 36:00 43:05
NWOC 0:44 5:14 1:31 0:46 3:13 1:40 4:26 3:23 6:37 2:38 1:53 1:08 2:47 7:05

46:11 52:49 54:25 56:38 1:02:35 1:12:35 1:16:42 1:17:59 1:19:52
3:06 6:38 1:36 2:13 5:57 10:00 4:07 1:17 1:53

29 Peter Ware 1:35:55 1:05 8:38 11:13 12:05 15:56 17:53 23:33 30:58 38:49 43:20 45:20 46:55 50:15 53:24
AOC 1:05 7:33 2:35 0:52 3:51 1:57 5:40 7:25 7:51 4:31 2:00 1:35 3:20 3:09

56:31 1:05:33 1:07:31 1:10:15 1:13:20 1:27:02 1:31:43 1:33:33 1:35:55
3:07 9:02 1:58 2:44 3:05 13:42 4:41 1:50 2:22

Tony Cooper mp 1:34 14:42 17:04 18:58 25:05 27:41 37:46 42:44 ----- 47:10 49:19 51:48 59:15 1:03:46
AOC 1:34 13:08 2:22 1:54 6:07 2:36 10:05 4:58 4:26 2:09 2:29 7:27 4:31

1:07:55 1:18:23 1:21:06 1:24:53 1:28:15 1:48:18 1:55:19 1:57:48 2:02:13
4:09 10:28 2:43 3:47 3:22 20:03 7:01 2:29 4:25

Duncan Morrison mp 0:39 4:30 5:28 6:03 8:23 9:33 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
0:39 3:51 0:58 0:35 2:20 1:10
----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Red 2  (17) 8.6 km  0 m   19 C
1(75) 2(41) 3(33) 4(35) 5(38) 6(40) 7(46) 8(55) 9(70) 10(57) 11(58) 12(71) 13(62) 14(67)

15(49) 16(90) 17(91) 18(93) 19(88) F

1 Lizzie Orchard 51:12 0:50 6:10 9:37 10:36 12:14 12:45 14:32 17:20 18:51 20:16 21:51 23:57 25:40 27:58
AOC 0:50 5:20 3:27 0:59 1:38 0:31 1:47 2:48 1:31 1:25 1:35 2:06 1:43 2:18

30:26 42:49 44:14 47:12 50:02 51:12
2:28 12:23 1:25 2:58 2:50 1:10

2 Laura Robertson 52:04 0:47 5:38 9:07 10:11 11:55 12:36 14:34 17:23 19:15 20:43 21:42 24:11 27:19 30:04
NW NW 0:47 4:51 3:29 1:04 1:44 0:41 1:58 2:49 1:52 1:28 0:59 2:29 3:08 2:45

32:46 43:03 44:22 47:28 50:47 52:04
2:42 10:17 1:19 3:06 3:19 1:17

3 Jeff Greenwood 52:17 0:58 5:37 8:57 9:54 11:38 12:12 14:10 16:54 18:26 21:18 22:51 25:29 28:16 30:30
AOC 0:58 4:39 3:20 0:57 1:44 0:34 1:58 2:44 1:32 2:52 1:33 2:38 2:47 2:14

33:08 42:44 44:10 48:09 51:06 52:17
2:38 9:36 1:26 3:59 2:57 1:11

4 Rudy Hlawatsch 52:51 0:52 5:48 9:29 10:28 12:12 13:06 14:58 18:00 20:06 21:55 23:06 25:28 27:50 30:10
AOC 0:52 4:56 3:41 0:59 1:44 0:54 1:52 3:02 2:06 1:49 1:11 2:22 2:22 2:20

32:36 43:23 45:04 48:12 51:33 52:51
2:26 10:47 1:41 3:08 3:21 1:18

5 Geoff Mead 54:58 0:44 6:08 10:10 11:14 13:10 13:48 15:54 18:34 20:26 22:04 23:24 26:00 28:34 31:42
NWOC 0:44 5:24 4:02 1:04 1:56 0:38 2:06 2:40 1:52 1:38 1:20 2:36 2:34 3:08

34:31 45:32 46:57 50:16 53:34 54:58
2:49 11:01 1:25 3:19 3:18 1:24

6 Greta Knarston 56:17 1:04 7:23 11:29 12:38 14:34 15:13 17:25 20:11 21:54 23:25 24:37 26:57 28:53 31:25
CMOC 1:04 6:19 4:06 1:09 1:56 0:39 2:12 2:46 1:43 1:31 1:12 2:20 1:56 2:32

34:21 46:37 48:04 51:36 54:53 56:17
2:56 12:16 1:27 3:32 3:17 1:24

7 Cosette Saville 57:24 0:37 5:51 9:36 10:40 12:29 13:04 15:05 18:06 20:02 21:45 23:11 26:26 28:43 31:19
CMOC 0:37 5:14 3:45 1:04 1:49 0:35 2:01 3:01 1:56 1:43 1:26 3:15 2:17 2:36

34:15 47:31 49:02 52:46 56:10 57:24
2:56 13:16 1:31 3:44 3:24 1:14

8 Scott Vennell 59:23 0:52 6:56 10:58 12:06 14:06 14:42 17:02 20:09 21:59 23:45 25:21 28:28 31:05 34:16
AOC 0:52 6:04 4:02 1:08 2:00 0:36 2:20 3:07 1:50 1:46 1:36 3:07 2:37 3:11

37:16 49:33 51:02 54:26 57:47 59:23
3:00 12:17 1:29 3:24 3:21 1:36

9 Matt Martin 1:00:11 0:37 6:17 10:10 11:23 13:31 14:20 16:49 21:04 23:24 25:09 26:15 29:16 31:15 33:56
NWOC 0:37 5:40 3:53 1:13 2:08 0:49 2:29 4:15 2:20 1:45 1:06 3:01 1:59 2:41

37:11 50:24 51:53 55:45 59:01 1:00:11
3:15 13:13 1:29 3:52 3:16 1:10

10 Anna Gray 1:00:26 0:54 6:26 10:43 11:53 13:48 14:23 16:30 19:54 21:57 23:36 25:04 27:46 30:13 33:25
NWOC 0:54 5:32 4:17 1:10 1:55 0:35 2:07 3:24 2:03 1:39 1:28 2:42 2:27 3:12

36:24 49:18 51:11 55:18 59:02 1:00:26
2:59 12:54 1:53 4:07 3:44 1:24
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Pl Name Time

Red 2  (17) 8.6 km  0 m   19 C (cont.)

1(75) 2(41) 3(33) 4(35) 5(38) 6(40) 7(46) 8(55) 9(70) 10(57) 11(58) 12(71) 13(62) 14(67)
15(49) 16(90) 17(91) 18(93) 19(88) F

11 Jonty Oram 1:00:56 0:33 5:32 9:20 10:27 12:29 13:06 15:18 18:05 20:43 22:54 24:50 27:45 30:07 33:02
AOC 0:33 4:59 3:48 1:07 2:02 0:37 2:12 2:47 2:38 2:11 1:56 2:55 2:22 2:55

36:11 50:28 52:17 56:04 59:39 1:00:56
3:09 14:17 1:49 3:47 3:35 1:17

12 Peter King 1:02:43 0:44 6:37 10:37 11:59 15:06 15:41 17:52 20:45 22:37 25:14 26:21 28:47 31:07 33:37
AOC 0:44 5:53 4:00 1:22 3:07 0:35 2:11 2:53 1:52 2:37 1:07 2:26 2:20 2:30

37:56 51:24 52:52 56:27 1:01:00 1:02:43
4:19 13:28 1:28 3:35 4:33 1:43

13 Stephen Reynolds 1:08:43 0:55 7:48 13:54 15:21 17:37 18:27 21:11 24:29 26:47 28:49 30:07 33:07 35:54 38:51
NWOC 0:55 6:53 6:06 1:27 2:16 0:50 2:44 3:18 2:18 2:02 1:18 3:00 2:47 2:57

42:31 56:37 58:38 1:02:45 1:07:12 1:08:43
3:40 14:06 2:01 4:07 4:27 1:31

14 Lisa Mead 1:11:18 3:28 9:30 16:18 17:27 19:27 20:06 22:10 26:41 28:36 30:55 32:40 35:23 39:52 42:40
NWOC 3:28 6:02 6:48 1:09 2:00 0:39 2:04 4:31 1:55 2:19 1:45 2:43 4:29 2:48

47:09 59:48 1:01:36 1:05:50 1:09:42 1:11:18
4:29 12:39 1:48 4:14 3:52 1:36

15 Penny Brothers 1:17:16 0:50 8:07 13:06 14:36 17:10 18:06 20:55 24:55 27:28 29:42 31:54 35:38 38:46 42:15
NWOC 0:50 7:17 4:59 1:30 2:34 0:56 2:49 4:00 2:33 2:14 2:12 3:44 3:08 3:29

46:05 1:01:02 1:03:24 1:09:11 1:15:28 1:17:16
3:50 14:57 2:22 5:47 6:17 1:48

16 Rob Jacobs 1:46:40 1:53 12:46 21:04 23:12 26:45 28:29 32:25 39:19 42:46 45:57 49:32 53:34 57:52 1:02:25
AOC 1:53 10:53 8:18 2:08 3:33 1:44 3:56 6:54 3:27 3:11 3:35 4:02 4:18 4:33

1:07:29 1:28:59 1:31:28 1:37:25 1:44:18 1:46:40
5:04 21:30 2:29 5:57 6:53 2:22

17 Doug and Richard 2:13:28 2:36 14:25 22:31 24:49 28:43 30:07 34:28 41:34 47:14 52:19 55:13 1:01:35 1:06:32 1:13:40
2:36 11:49 8:06 2:18 3:54 1:24 4:21 7:06 5:40 5:05 2:54 6:22 4:57 7:08

1:21:17 1:48:33 1:51:56 1:58:46 2:10:40 2:13:28
7:37 27:16 3:23 6:50 11:54 2:48

Red 3  (41) 6.4 km  0 m   16 C
1(75) 2(53) 3(40) 4(46) 5(55) 6(70) 7(57) 8(58) 9(59) 10(64) 11(67) 12(31) 13(35) 14(52)

15(93) 16(88) F

1 Jordan Griffiths 36:59 0:34 2:09 4:57 6:46 9:40 11:19 12:51 13:57 14:56 16:51 19:06 25:14 26:23 27:58
NWOC 0:34 1:35 2:48 1:49 2:54 1:39 1:32 1:06 0:59 1:55 2:15 6:08 1:09 1:35

32:23 35:54 36:59
4:25 3:31 1:05

2 Brodie Degouw 38:04 0:28 2:08 4:52 6:47 9:35 11:15 12:43 14:58 16:40 18:35 20:49 26:54 27:57 29:24
0:28 1:40 2:44 1:55 2:48 1:40 1:28 2:15 1:42 1:55 2:14 6:05 1:03 1:27

33:02 36:52 38:04
3:38 3:50 1:12

3 Andrew Bell 40:58 0:55 3:03 6:05 8:13 10:58 12:49 14:30 15:32 16:31 18:37 20:59 28:30 29:51 31:32
NWOC 0:55 2:08 3:02 2:08 2:45 1:51 1:41 1:02 0:59 2:06 2:22 7:31 1:21 1:41

35:59 39:32 40:58
4:27 3:33 1:26

4 Marquita Gelderman 41:03 0:45 2:39 5:43 7:54 10:41 12:30 14:00 15:04 15:55 18:26 21:17 28:15 29:35 31:21
NWOC 0:45 1:54 3:04 2:11 2:47 1:49 1:30 1:04 0:51 2:31 2:51 6:58 1:20 1:46

36:03 39:27 41:03
4:42 3:24 1:36

5 Paul Goff 41:05 0:42 2:41 5:55 7:52 10:58 12:54 14:35 16:31 17:32 19:45 22:20 28:48 29:59 31:41
AOC 0:42 1:59 3:14 1:57 3:06 1:56 1:41 1:56 1:01 2:13 2:35 6:28 1:11 1:42

36:36 39:49 41:05
4:55 3:13 1:16

6 Simon Cox 41:58 0:43 2:33 5:52 7:57 11:14 12:54 14:20 15:55 17:00 19:38 21:48 28:18 29:48 31:33
CMOC 0:43 1:50 3:19 2:05 3:17 1:40 1:26 1:35 1:05 2:38 2:10 6:30 1:30 1:45

36:43 40:40 41:58
5:10 3:57 1:18

7 Alistair Stewart 42:48 0:46 2:45 5:54 8:05 10:59 12:58 14:41 16:21 17:25 19:30 22:06 30:25 31:46 33:33
AOC 0:46 1:59 3:09 2:11 2:54 1:59 1:43 1:40 1:04 2:05 2:36 8:19 1:21 1:47

38:08 41:23 42:48
4:35 3:15 1:25

8 Ian Simpson 43:45 1:02 3:14 6:34 8:51 11:54 13:53 15:49 17:45 18:52 20:59 24:03 30:38 32:01 33:55
1:02 2:12 3:20 2:17 3:03 1:59 1:56 1:56 1:07 2:07 3:04 6:35 1:23 1:54

38:28 42:11 43:45
4:33 3:43 1:34

9 Rodney Deacon 44:47 0:40 2:30 5:43 7:46 10:39 12:34 14:11 16:05 17:10 20:09 23:01 31:22 32:41 34:14
AOC 0:40 1:50 3:13 2:03 2:53 1:55 1:37 1:54 1:05 2:59 2:52 8:21 1:19 1:33

39:19 43:20 44:47
5:05 4:01 1:27

10 Adrian Griffiths 46:53 0:53 3:06 6:49 9:04 12:22 14:30 16:40 17:51 19:42 22:15 24:53 32:44 34:10 36:08
NWOC 0:53 2:13 3:43 2:15 3:18 2:08 2:10 1:11 1:51 2:33 2:38 7:51 1:26 1:58

41:42 45:32 46:53
5:34 3:50 1:21

11 Kate Hopkinson 48:02 0:41 2:36 6:26 8:52 11:55 14:33 17:06 18:52 20:05 22:59 25:57 34:10 35:36 37:37
NWOC 0:41 1:55 3:50 2:26 3:03 2:38 2:33 1:46 1:13 2:54 2:58 8:13 1:26 2:01

43:10 46:39 48:02
5:33 3:29 1:23

12 Charmaine Tate 48:15 1:22 3:41 7:27 9:50 13:30 15:31 17:21 18:40 20:01 22:22 25:03 34:05 35:40 37:58
1:22 2:19 3:46 2:23 3:40 2:01 1:50 1:19 1:21 2:21 2:41 9:02 1:35 2:18

42:56 46:49 48:15
4:58 3:53 1:26

13 Jamie Munro 48:39 0:51 3:07 6:45 9:17 12:41 14:58 17:19 18:52 20:07 22:53 25:40 33:41 35:05 37:24
AOC 0:51 2:16 3:38 2:32 3:24 2:17 2:21 1:33 1:15 2:46 2:47 8:01 1:24 2:19

42:54 47:01 48:39
5:30 4:07 1:38
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Pl Name Time

Red 3  (41) 6.4 km  0 m   16 C (cont.)

1(75) 2(53) 3(40) 4(46) 5(55) 6(70) 7(57) 8(58) 9(59) 10(64) 11(67) 12(31) 13(35) 14(52)
15(93) 16(88) F

14 Phillippa Poole 48:57 0:55 3:14 6:57 9:27 12:51 15:16 17:15 18:50 20:10 23:38 26:53 34:31 36:04 38:05
NWOC 0:55 2:19 3:43 2:30 3:24 2:25 1:59 1:35 1:20 3:28 3:15 7:38 1:33 2:01

43:10 47:14 48:57
5:05 4:04 1:43

15 Annette Orchard 49:00 0:47 3:07 6:41 9:13 12:56 15:16 17:03 18:28 19:29 22:01 25:06 33:28 35:03 37:10
AOC 0:47 2:20 3:34 2:32 3:43 2:20 1:47 1:25 1:01 2:32 3:05 8:22 1:35 2:07

42:38 47:16 49:00
5:28 4:38 1:44

16 Connor Cleary 49:31 0:42 3:06 6:38 9:06 12:17 14:25 16:10 18:48 20:12 23:05 26:00 34:01 35:53 37:49
CMOC 0:42 2:24 3:32 2:28 3:11 2:08 1:45 2:38 1:24 2:53 2:55 8:01 1:52 1:56

43:35 47:57 49:31
5:46 4:22 1:34

17 Matthew Hopkinson 49:43 0:31 2:42 6:07 8:28 11:43 13:49 20:11 21:27 22:37 25:28 28:31 36:03 37:39 39:41
NWOC 0:31 2:11 3:25 2:21 3:15 2:06 6:22 1:16 1:10 2:51 3:03 7:32 1:36 2:02

44:16 48:14 49:43
4:35 3:58 1:29

18 Trevor Murray 50:45 0:41 2:40 6:00 8:18 11:42 13:58 15:47 17:55 19:14 22:23 25:34 33:51 35:44 38:06
NWOC 0:41 1:59 3:20 2:18 3:24 2:16 1:49 2:08 1:19 3:09 3:11 8:17 1:53 2:22

43:33 49:03 50:45
5:27 5:30 1:42

19 Peter Bakos 52:44 0:56 3:10 6:59 9:37 13:56 16:19 18:40 20:39 21:57 25:41 28:59 37:15 38:56 41:13
AOC 0:56 2:14 3:49 2:38 4:19 2:23 2:21 1:59 1:18 3:44 3:18 8:16 1:41 2:17

46:38 51:01 52:44
5:25 4:23 1:43

20 Norm Jager 53:02 0:41 3:09 7:27 9:55 13:05 15:07 17:24 18:36 19:36 25:05 28:48 37:02 38:43 41:09
AOC 0:41 2:28 4:18 2:28 3:10 2:02 2:17 1:12 1:00 5:29 3:43 8:14 1:41 2:26

47:00 51:25 53:02
5:51 4:25 1:37

21 Suzanne Stolberger 53:10 0:53 3:24 7:29 10:09 13:38 16:01 18:06 20:24 22:23 26:19 29:21 37:28 39:12 41:42
NWOC 0:53 2:31 4:05 2:40 3:29 2:23 2:05 2:18 1:59 3:56 3:02 8:07 1:44 2:30

47:01 51:37 53:10
5:19 4:36 1:33

22 Ken Taylor 53:21 1:00 3:12 6:49 9:22 12:38 14:57 18:33 21:36 22:58 25:42 28:55 36:41 38:09 40:18
NWOC 1:00 2:12 3:37 2:33 3:16 2:19 3:36 3:03 1:22 2:44 3:13 7:46 1:28 2:09

45:59 51:47 53:21
5:41 5:48 1:34

23 Lisbeth Hornell 54:53 0:43 3:01 6:52 9:19 13:07 15:25 17:22 19:57 21:20 24:40 27:47 36:58 38:41 40:56
NWOC 0:43 2:18 3:51 2:27 3:48 2:18 1:57 2:35 1:23 3:20 3:07 9:11 1:43 2:15

48:03 53:04 54:53
7:07 5:01 1:49

24 Angela Levet 54:59 1:12 3:37 8:20 10:45 16:07 18:30 20:27 22:37 23:41 27:00 30:09 38:43 40:21 42:39
CMOC 1:12 2:25 4:43 2:25 5:22 2:23 1:57 2:10 1:04 3:19 3:09 8:34 1:38 2:18

48:53 53:11 54:59
6:14 4:18 1:48

25 John Barrett 56:32 0:48 3:18 10:41 13:00 18:27 20:41 22:59 24:46 26:05 29:17 32:17 40:29 41:58 44:38
NWOC 0:48 2:30 7:23 2:19 5:27 2:14 2:18 1:47 1:19 3:12 3:00 8:12 1:29 2:40

50:28 54:58 56:32
5:50 4:30 1:34

26 John Robinson 56:38 0:47 3:04 9:37 12:28 16:52 19:23 21:39 23:51 25:28 28:38 31:30 41:23 42:52 44:57
AOC 0:47 2:17 6:33 2:51 4:24 2:31 2:16 2:12 1:37 3:10 2:52 9:53 1:29 2:05

50:26 54:57 56:38
5:29 4:31 1:41

27 Phil Johansen 56:55 1:07 3:46 10:46 13:46 17:25 19:32 22:00 25:17 26:49 29:32 32:30 41:04 42:38 44:57
